OP \$165.00 25455(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRYSTAL ACQUISITION INC.		05/18/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAY IMPORT COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	41 MADISON AVENUE
Internal Address:	12TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2545567	CRYSTAL CLEAR
Registration Number:	2163734	CRYSTAL CLEAR
Registration Number:	2170769	CELEBRATIONS
Registration Number:	1786790	AMERICAN ATELIER
Registration Number:	2120225	PARK AVENUE CRYSTAL
Registration Number:	1862958	FIFTH AVENUE CRYSTAL LTD.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5163659802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 5163659802

Email:dhentze@collardroe.comCorrespondent Name:COLLARD & ROE, P.C.Address Line 1:1077 NORTHERN BLVD.Address Line 4:ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02)27666
----------------------------	--------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stewart J. Bellus

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0935

SIGNATURE:	/sjb/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016
Total Attachments: 3	
source=JAY IMPORT Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=JAY IMPORT Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=JAY IMPORT Executed Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRYSTAL ACQUISITION INC. (the "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, and having a business address of 41 Madison Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10010 owns the trademarks appearing in the attached SCHEDULE (the "MARKS"), and owned the U.S. Registrations for the MARKS, (the "REGISTRATIONS"); and

WHEREAS, JAY IMPORT COMPANY, INC., (the ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, and having a business address of 41 Madison Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10010, desires to acquire the MARKS, the REGISTRATIONS and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, and symbolized by the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

CRYSTAL ACQUISITION INC..

Bw

Name: Adrian Hans

Title: Owner | President

Effective Nunc Pro Tunc:

9/1/2009

Dated: 5 18 2014

STACEY GLASSBERG NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 01GL6279869

Qualified in Kings County

My Commission Expires April 15, 2017

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CRYSTAL CLEAR	2545567
CRYSTAL CLEAR	2163734
CELEBRATIONS	2170769
AMERICAN ATELIER	1786790
PARK AVENUE CRYSTAL	2120225
FIFTH AVENUE CRYSTAL LTD.	1862958

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0938

Notarial Form

COUNTRY OF USA)
STATE OF NEW YORK) SS.:
COUNTY OF NASSAU	•)
On this 8 day of May, 2016	5, before me personally appeared Advian Hags, to
me known, who being by me duly sworn	, did depose and say that he resides at
119 Laurel Ln, Laurence N	H; and that is he is OWNEY of Crystal
Acquisition Inc., described in and which	executed the foregoing instrument.
I, a Notary, hereby state that Ad	Wiaw Haas did depose and say that Crystal
Acquisition Inc. is a corporation duly org	ganized and existing under the laws of the state of New
York and that in his capacity asOu	of said corporation, he is duly
empowered and authorized to execute the	is document.
No Date: 5/18/2016	STACEY GLASSBERG NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01GL6279869 Qualified in Kings County

My Commission Expires April 15, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 05/18/2016